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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

first floor plan 2
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square footage
<varies>

FIRST FLOOR PLAN 2201

SECOND FLOOR PLAN 2995

TOTAL LIVING AREA 5196

VERANDA 570

GARAGES 856

PORCHES 68

TOTAL COVERED AREA 6690

RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.l.c. IS A PROFESSIONAL 
BUILDING DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. 
WE ARE NOT QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN 
STRUCTURAL FRAMING OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED 
REGARDING THE FRAMING AND FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN 
ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE 
"ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR THE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.l.c. WILL NOT BE HELD 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY 
AND/OR ANY PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.

FIRST FLOOR     = 10'-0"
SECOND FLOOR  = 9'-0"
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Sections R402.1 and R402.2 of the International Energy Sections R402.1 and R402.2 of the International Energy 
Conservation Code are hereby amended to include that: Conservation Code are hereby amended to include that: 
In addition to the requirements of Sections R402.1 and In addition to the requirements of Sections R402.1 and 
R402.2 of the 2012 IECC, an air barrier and Class III R402.2 of the 2012 IECC, an air barrier and Class III 
Vapor Retarder shall be applied over all surfaces of Vapor Retarder shall be applied over all surfaces of 
the insulation facing the crawlspace, if the insulation the insulation facing the crawlspace, if the insulation 
does not effectively provide the same. No Class I or does not effectively provide the same. No Class I or 
Class II Vapor Retarders shall be applied over the Class II Vapor Retarders shall be applied over the 
interior surface of the floor assembly above a interior surface of the floor assembly above a 
crawlspace, except at shower pans and areas intended crawlspace, except at shower pans and areas intended 
to hold water.to hold water.  

KITCHEN VENT HOOD TO BE 1,200 CFM, KITCHEN VENT HOOD TO BE 1,200 CFM, 
MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED AS PER 2018 IRC MI503.6MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED AS PER 2018 IRC MI503.6

REVISED 2.18.22
ADDED CITY OF 

BELLAIRE VAPOR 
BARRIER NOTE.

revised 2.18.2022
ADDED GYPSUM 
BOARD NOTE ON 
GARAGE CLG. & WALLS 

REVISED 2.18.22
ADDED CFM NOTE FOR 

KITCHEN VENT HOOD
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

second floor plan 3
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RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL 
BUILDING DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. 
WE ARE NOT QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN 
STRUCTURAL FRAMING OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED 
REGARDING THE FRAMING AND FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN 
ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE 
"ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR THE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. WILL NOT BE HELD 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY 
AND/OR ANY PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.
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MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

10'-0" PLATE HT.

door to 
garage

12
:1
28
:1
2

2
'-
0
"

egress egress

12
:1
2

12
:1
2

12
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

12
:1
2

7

12

7

12

5

12

5

12

7

12
7

12

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL COMPOSITION SHINGLES

TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

horizontal siding (typ.)

horizontal siding (typ.)

5
:1
2 6

12

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL BRICK

TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

10
'-
0
"

4" corner 
trim 

metal roof cap

brick fireplace

roof 
rake

4" corner trim

metal roof mtl.

range vent 
thru wall  

roof 
rake

dryer vent thru 
roof to exterior

20'-8" PLATE HT.

22'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

11'-8" PLATE HT.

4

WD-1

4

WD-3

5

E

5

C

5

G

5

D

5

F

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'

ELEC. METER

GAS

10'-8"

MINIMUM

5'-0"

s
il

l
 

h
g
t
.

1'-0"

2
'-
0
"

s
il

l
 

h
g
t
.

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

42" H. METAL RAIL

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

36" H. RAIL

7

12

21'-3" PLATE HT.

4

H

composition shingles to be 
owens corning oakridge. 
or gaf timberline. verify 
w/ builder

3
'-
10

 1
/2

"

4
" 
 M

IN

C.M.U. CONSTRUCTION UP 
TO 18" A.F.G. (VERIFY)

hollow & floodable hollow & floodable

MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG. 20'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

12

12 12

12

12

12

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

21'-8" PLATE HT.

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

10
'-
0
"

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

EGRESS 
WINDOW
24" SILL HT.

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

?

38" x 8" louvered 
shutter @ 27'-0" hd. ht.

12

12

22'-8" PLATE HT.

4" corner trim (typ.)

horizontal siding (typ.)

horizontal siding (typ.)

brick hdr. & dbl. sill 
(typ.)

4" corner trim (typ.)

horizontal siding (typ.)

door 
to 
foyer

open to porch

4

WD-1

4

WD-2

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

4

HD-1

timber lintel
4

HD-2

5

A

5

B

5

C

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'

2
'-
6
"

EGRESS 
WINDOW
30" SILL HT.

2
'-
0
"

10
'-
0
"

TOP DRYER VENT
TERMINATION CAP

a/c compressors w/ 
disconnects, spaced 
as per manufacturer 
specifications, (number 
of units as required)

3
5
'-
1 
1/
2
"

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

12

12

12

12

horizontal 
siding (typ.)

12

12

0 018 8 O.H. SECT. GAR. DR.

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

4

H

roof 
rake

roof 
rake

roof 
rake

8

12

8

12

height verification survey for the structure and floor 
levels will be provided to the city at building final. 
The structure shall not exceed two and ½ stories and 
shall not exceed 35 ft. 6IN. from 500-year floodplain 

elevation (DFE)+1’. 
 

MAX. HGT. 35'-6" FROM 1'-0" FROM THE 500-
YEAR FLOOD PLAIN ELEVATION (DFE) PLUS 
ONE FOOT TO THE HIGHEST RIDGE
 

rev. 2.18.2022
added note about 
heights from 500-
year floodplain 

rev. 2.18.2022
added note about 
heights from 500-
year floodplain 

1'
-
2
 1
/2

"

rev. 2.18.2022
added note about heights 
from 500-year floodplain 

composition shingles to be owens 
corning oakridge. or gaf 
timberline. verify w/ builder

A/C PLATFORM AS REQUIRED 
TO BE HOLLOW & FLOODABLE 
W/ TOP @ 2'-0" ABV. 500 YR. 
W.F.E. & SCREENED FROM VIEW 
FRONT ST.

4
" 
M
IN

.

FLOOD VENT 
BEYOND TYP. (SEE 
ENGINEERING PLANS)

C.M.U. CONSTRUCTION UP 
TO 18" A.F.G. (VERIFY)

hollow & floodable

8
"

4
"

4
"

8
"

1" brick
soldier

double 
brick sill

2"

4
"

4
"

4"

4"

1x4 trim 
typical

1x4 trim 
sill

BRICK 
SOLDIER

TIMBER LINTEL

4
"

4
"

4"

1x4 trim 
typical

METAL ROOF

ROOF RAKE

EXTERIOR

3
'-
3
"

6" 4"

METAL ROOF

ROOF RAKE

3
'-
3
"

2'-1"
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elevation notes
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR OVERHANGS
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR RAKE DETAILS
 - PROVIDE SPARK ARRESTORS AT CHIMNEYS TO COMPLY
   WITH IRC 2018 & 2017 N.E.C., WITH 1/2" GAP MINIMUM
 - GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER

RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 
DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. WE ARE NOT 
QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN STRUCTURAL FRAMING 
OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
SHOULD BE CONSULTED REGARDING THE FRAMING AND 
FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON 
THESE DRAWINGS, THE "ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR 
THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE 
FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY AND/OR ANY 
PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

right side elevation

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

front elevation

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Window Detail 1
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Window Detail 2

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Header Detail 1

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Header Detail 2

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Window Detail 3

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Boxout Detail H
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RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

12

siding

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

LOOKOUTS

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

10"

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

12

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

LOOKOUTS

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

10"

BRICK
VENEER

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS
CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

5

brick

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

2'-2"

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

7

siding

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

LOOKOUTS

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

1'-8"

MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

20'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

fold line

5
:1
2

7
:1
2

5
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

6
:1
2

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIALCOMPOSITION SHINGLES

TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

HORIZONTAL SIDING (TYP.)

?

HORIZONTAL SIDING (TYP.)

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

12

12

12

12

12

12

7

12
7

12

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

EGRESS EGRESS
3
'-
0
"

2
'-
0
"

EGRESS EGRESS EGRESS

HORIZONTAL SIDING (TYP.)

DOOR TO 
GREAT 
ROOM

4" CORNER 
TRIM (TYP.)

4" CORNER TRIM (TYP.)

3
'-
8
 1
/2

"
10

'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

9
'-
0
"

20'-8" PLATE HT.

dryer vent thru 
roof to exterior

metal cap by others

GRILL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

36" 
high 
rail

12

12

7

12

5

C
5

B

5

A

5

D

5

E

4

WD-1

4

WD-2

4

WD-3

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'

9
'-
0
"

DOOR 
TO 
GREAT 
ROOM

ELEC. METER

GAS

A/C COMP. 
BEYOND

TEMPERED

11
'-
8
"

18" SQR. BRICK 
COLUMN

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

11'-8" PLATE HT.

A/C COMPRESSORS W/ 
DISCONNECTS. SPACED AS 
PER MANUFACTURER 
SPECIFICATIONS, (NO. OF 
UNITS AS REQUIRED)

a/c platform as 
required to be 
hollow & floodable 
with top at 2 ft 
above 500 year w.f.e 
and screened from 
view front street

36" H. RAIL

2'-0"

height verification survey for the structure and floor levels will be 
provided to the city at building final. 
The structure shall not exceed two and ½ stories and shall not exceed 35 

ft. 6” from 500-year floodplain elevation (DFE)+1’. 
 

rev. 2.18.2022
added note about heights 
from 500-year floodplain 

composition shingles to be 
owens corning oakridge. 
or gaf timberline. verify 
w/ builder

4
" 
M
IN

FLOOD VENT 
BEYOND TYP. (SEE 
ENGINEERING PLANS)

HOLLOW & FLOODABLE

28'-8" chimney ht.

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

7

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

LOOKOUTS

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

1'-8"

BRICK
VENEER

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS
CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

5

siding

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

2'-2"

RAFTERS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS
CEILING JOISTS
RE: ENGINEER'S
FRAMING PLANS

STUD WALL

12

6

brick

1X4 frieze
board

1x2
1x6

1/2" SOFFIT
W/ VENTS

1'-10"

MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

HORIZONTAL SIDING (TYP.)

12
:1
2

7
:1
2

12
:1
2

7

12

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

EGRESS EGRESS

4" CORNER TRIM (TYP.)

metal cap by others

brick fireplace

OPEN TO 
VERANDA

roof 
rake

10'-0" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

10
'-
0
"

1'
-
2
 1
/2

"

7

12

7

12

7

12

7

12

GRILL

summer kitchen

metal roof

fireplace vent 
thru wall

a/c platform as 
required to be 
hollow & floodable

air condition compressors 
w/ disconnects. (number of 
units as required)
spaced as per manufacturer 
specificacions

DOORS TO 
DINING

5

D

4

WD-1

4

WD-3

4

HD-1

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'
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42" H. METAL RAIL
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"
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0
"
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.
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'-
0
"
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"
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36" H. RAIL

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

3
'-
0
"

36" H. RAIL

18" SQR. BRICK 
COLUMN

7
:1
2
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:1
2

4

1

composition shingles to be 
owens corning oakridge. 
or gaf timberline. verify 
w/ builder

4
" 
M
IN

hollow & floodable

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6
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elevation notes
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR OVERHANGS
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR RAKE DETAILS
 - PROVIDE SPARK ARRESTORS AT CHIMNEYS TO COMPLY
   WITH IRC 2018 & 2017 N.E.C., WITH 1/2" GAP MINIMUM
 - GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER

RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 
DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. WE ARE NOT 
QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN STRUCTURAL FRAMING 
OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
SHOULD BE CONSULTED REGARDING THE FRAMING AND 
FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON 
THESE DRAWINGS, THE "ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR 
THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE 
FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY AND/OR ANY 
PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail A
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail B

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail C
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail D

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

rear elevation

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail E

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail G

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

Detail F

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

left side elevation
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MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

B

6

mstr. suite w.i.c. bath 3

great room

foyer

8
'-
0
"

typical rafters 7

12

7

12

7

12

20'-8" PLATE HT.

door to 
master 
bath

5

D

10
'-
0
"

1'
-
0
"

9
'-
0
"

clg. joists

18" floor truss + 2" subfloor 

4

HD-1

door to dining 

4

WD-1

2" subfloor

7
:1
2

12
:1
2

attic
note: 
refer to engineer's notes 
for size & location of 
framing members

ridge 
beam

42" high 
rail

open to 
game room 
beyond

2" subfloor

7

12

landing

typical 
rafters

10
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

8
'-
0
"

1'
-
0
"

MIRROR

30" X 60"
TUB/SHWR

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

ledge

BRICK
TYP. EXT. MATERIAL

typ. 
rafters

clg. joists.

5

12

VENT HOOD

ledge

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 5/8"21

19

2
'-
0
"

furr dn 
to 8'-0"

open to 
kitchen beyond

porch

LAV.

vaulted clg from 
9'-0 to 10'-0"

42" high metal 
handrail

4
"

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

4
"

note: all plate heights 
are defined from main 
structure's finished floor

refer to engineer 
for structural 
specifications

floor system per engineer

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 3/4"6

5

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'

9
'-
0
"

9
'-
0
"

10
'-
0
"

7

12

7

12

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

10
'-
0
"

2
0
'-
8
"

42" high guardrail typ.

6
:1
2

NOTE: FOR ANY CRAWL SPACE, 
NO WOOD PRODUCTS ARE 
ALLOWED WITHIN 18" OF GRADE

veranda

composition 
shingles to be 
owens corning 
oakridge. or gaf 
timberline. verify w/ 
builder

insulation - bibs, open cell 
foam w/ moisture barrier 
spray at crawlspace

MAIN FINISH FLOOR 56.7

SECOND FLOOR FIN. FLR.

FIRST FLOOR CLG.

SECOND FLOOR CLG.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 54.0

AVG. GRADE 53.0'

A

6

bedrm. 3

bath 3
alcove

3-car tandem
garage

foyer
study/
guest rm.

DOOR 
TO W.I.C.

DOOR 
TO 
READING 
LOFT

door 
to 
bath

DOOR TO 
MUDROOM

12

12

12

12 12

12
12

12
12

12

attic

door to 
bdrm 4.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

4

12

4

12

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

10
'-
0
"

landing

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each6 5/8"21

19

42" H. RAIL

TYP. RAFTERS TYP. RAFTERS

5

A VAULTED CLG FROM 
9'-0" TO 10'-0"

5

A
clg. joists

note: refer to 
engineer's notes for 
size & location for 
framing members

18" floor truss 18" floor truss

S
H
L
V
S

S
H
L
V
S

TOP DRYER VENT
TERMINATION CAP

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

2" subfloor 2" subfloor

2" subfloor

LAV.

ridge 
board 
(typ.) ridge board 

(typ.)

clg. joists 20'-8" PLATE HT.

500 YR FLOOD ELEV. 55.5'

42" high guardrail typ.

COMPOSITION SHINGLES
TYP. ROOFING MATERIAL

9
'-
0
"

1'
-
8
"

10
'-
0
"

2
0
'-
8
"

door 
to 
closet

network game str.

11
'-
8
"

floor system per engineer

42" high guardrail typ.

Risers  @
stairs:

treads @ 10" min. each
each7 7/8"5

4

a/c platform as required to be 
hollow & floodable with top at 
2 ft above 500 year w.f.e and 
screened from view front street

1 hr. fire rated 
dr. w/self eq. 

closing device

REV. 2.18.2022
ADDED NOTE ABOUT 
DOOR BETWEEN HOME 
AND GARAGE 

composition shingles to be owens 
corning oakridge. or gaf 
timberline. verify w/ builder

insulation - bibs, open cell 
foam w/ moisture barrier 
spray at crawlspace

18"X24"crawl 
space 
access 
opening

SHEET NO.

OF

A
 P

R
O

JE
C

T
 F

O
R

:

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
:
















SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

sections and details 6

PLAN NO:    5291

JOB NO: 10501
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section notes
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR OVERHANGS
 - SEE ROOF PLAN FOR RAKE DETAILS
 - PROVIDE SPARK ARRESTORS AT CHIMNEYS TO COMPLY
   WITH IRC 2018 & 2017 N.E.C., WITH 1/2" GAP MINIMUM
 - GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER

RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL 
BUILDING DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. 
WE ARE NOT QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN 
STRUCTURAL FRAMING OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED 
REGARDING THE FRAMING AND FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN 
ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE 
"ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR THE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. WILL NOT BE HELD 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY 
AND/OR ANY PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

Building Section A

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

Building Section B
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revision 2.18/2021
updated irc notes
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7
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5
:1
2

5:12

6
:1
2

5
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8:12

7
:1
2

8:12

12:12 12:12

7
:1
2

12:12

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

7
:1
2

dryer vent thru 
roof to ext

12:12

FOLD LINE

12:12 12:12

12:12

ROOF RAKE

ROOF RAKE

10'-10"

ROOF RAKE

7'-4"

7:12

STANDING SEAM ROOF

STANDING SEAM ROOF

20'-8" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

10'-0" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

2
0
'-
8
" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
.

2
0
'-
8
" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
.

20'-8" PLATE HT.

c
l
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p
e
d
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.H
.

r
a
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e
d
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a
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c
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@ 12/12 SLP

TYP.
1'-0"

@
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/1
2
 S

L
P
.

T
Y
P

1'
-
8
"

1'
-
8
"

1'-0"

1'
-
8
"

1'-8"

ROOF 
CRICKET

1'-8"

1'
-
8
"

1'
-
8
"

1'
-
2
"

12:12

1'-2"

@
6
/1
2
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L
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T
Y
P
.

2
'-
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"

@5/12 SLP

TYP.
2'-4"

2'-0"

e
x
t
e
n
d
e
d
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.h
.

@
5
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2
 S
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P

T
Y
P
.

2
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4
"

1'-0"

c
l
ip

p
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d
 O
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.

r
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a
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2
'-
4
"

extend o.h. raise fascia

2
1'
-
8
" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
.

2
1'
-
8
" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
.

2
2
'-
8
" 
p
l
a
t
e
 h

t
.

2
2
'-
8
" 
p
l
a
t
e
 h

t
.

3
'-
0
"

3'-8"brick chimney to be fire rated.
caps to be installed after 
spark arrestors
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

roof plan 7

PLAN NO:    5291

JOB NO: 10501
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RICE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL 
BUILDING DESIGN FIRM. IT IS NOT AN ENGINEERING FIRM. 
WE ARE NOT QUALIFIED TO NOR LICENSED TO DESIGN 
STRUCTURAL FRAMING OR FOUNDATIONS. A LICENSED 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED 
REGARDING THE FRAMING AND FOUNDATION. SHOULD AN 
ENGINEER'S SEAL BE PRESENT ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE 
"ENGINEER OF RECORD" SHALL BEAR THE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. RICE 
RESIDENTIAL DESIGN L.L.C. WILL NOT BE HELD 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN ANY WAY 
AND/OR ANY PROBLEMS WHICH MAY ARISE.

roof notes
- OVERHANGS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM OUTSIDE
  FRAME I.E. PLATE
- RAKES ARE DIMENSIONED FROM OUTSIDE OF
  FRAME I.E. PLATE
- PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL ATTIC AREAS.

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

second floor ON ROOF
PLAN

rev 2.18.2022
calculations added 
to roof plan

m
a
  
  
 1
2
/8

/2
0
2
1 
 C

H
E
C
K
 s

e
t

m
a
  
  
 2

/8
/2

0
2
1 
 c

it
y
 c

o
m
m
e
n
t
s



FLR.

FLR.

legend

110 VOLT RECEPTACLE

WATERPROOF RECEPTACLE

110 VOLT W/ GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR

110 VOLT IN FLOOR

220 VOLT RECEPTACLE

TELEVISION ANTENNA

TELEPHONE OUTLET

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

PUSH BUTTON

WP

GFI

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CHIMES

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

CEILING MOUNTED HANGING FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

WATERPROOF RECESSED CAN LIGHT

RECESSED EYEBALL SPOT LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

PORCELAIN FIXTURE W/ PULL CORD

FLOOD LIGHTS

EXHAUST FAN

l.v. LIGHTS

CEILING FAN

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT

2' X 4' LED LIGHT PANEL

UNDER COUNTER FLUORESCENT LIGHT

FOUR WAY SWITCH

3

4

DIM

PB

WP

PC

CH

110 PLUG STRIP (UNDER COUNTER)

RG 6/ 2 CAT 5

2' X 2' LED LIGHT PANEL

1' X 1' LED LIGHT PANEL

EXHAUST FAN/RECESS CAN COMBO

HANGING FIXTURE OR CEILING FAN

ac

bath2

porch

elev.

bar/wine 
grotto 

SHLVS.
R&S

SHLVS.

S
H
L
V
S
.

LCKRS

d
r
o
p
-
o
f
f

study/
guest rm.

wood 
treads 
painted 
risers

mudroom

SINK

36" REF'R

GAS

GRILL

SINK

dining pntry
1/2 bth

3-car tandem
garage

3

3

gfi

3

to rec. 
cans abv.

GAS

log 
ltr.

3

3

3
 

3

3
 

gfi

gfi

g
f
i

g
f
i

g
f
i

g
f
i

3

gfi gfi

gfi

gfi @ 
42" a.f.f.

gfi @ 
42" a.f.f.

110v clg.

gfi @ 
42" a.f.f.

gfi @ 
42" a.f.f.

gfi @ 
42" a.f.f.

DISC

DW

HB

3
WP

DISC

gfi @ 60" 
a.f.f.

HB

HB

HB

WP

ELEC. METER

2x4 FLUOR.

2
x
4
 F

L
U
O
R
.

2
x
4
 F

L
U
O
R
.

3

3

wp/gfi wp/gfi

wp

foyer

great room

kitchen

floor outlets to 
be located by 
builder/owner

WP

gfi @ 60" 
a.f.f.

33

veranda

log 
ltr.

gfi @ 60" 
a.f.f.

GAS

wp/gfi

a/c platform as 
required to be hollow 
& floodable with top 
at 2 ft above 500 year 
w.f.e and screened 
from view front street

10"

r

a

r

a

elect. 
subpanel 
w/single 
disconnect

A single main service disconnects and set of 
overcurrent devices, located on the exterior 
wall at an accessible height and location, 
shall be provided on all single-family 
dwellings. 
The service for single-family dwellings shall 
have a capacity of not less than 125 amperes. 
On three phase services, two main disconnects 
may be provided, one for the single-phase 
load and one for the three-phase load. On 
services of over 200 ampere capacity, a 
distribution panel may be provided with a 
maximum of six main disconnects. 

w
p
/g

f
i

w
p
/g

f
i

WP

revised 2.18.2022
added receptacles 

for a/c compressors

revised 2.16.2022
electric 
disconnect & note 
added into plans 

revised 2.18.2022
Smoke detector & 

co detector added

GAS

5
'-
0
"
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

first floor electrical plan 8

PLAN NO:    5291

JOB NO: 10501
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CHECK SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

- ELECTRICIAN TO WIRE HOUSE PER CODE
- SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRE 110V TO HOUSE WIRING
  W/ BATTERY BACKUP AND ARE INTERCONNECTED.
  AND TO BE LOCATED NO CLOSER TO RETURN AIR
  THAN 3'-0"
- VENT ALL EXHAUST FANS TO OUTSIDE
- PROVIDE G.F.I. PROTECTION AS REQUIRED
- PROVIDE LIGHT FIXTURE AND SMOKE DETECTORS AT
  EACH WATER HEATER AND A/C UNIT LOCATION IN ATTIC
- PROVIDE ELECTRIC DISCONNECT AT EACH A/C UNIT
- ALLOW FOR   A/C UNITS
- PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CIRCUITS FOR BURGLAR
  ALARM SYSTEM
- PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CIRCUITS FOR INTERCOM
  SYSTEM W/ BASE AND SPEAKER LOCATIONS BY OWNER
- PROVIDE CIRCUITS FOR FUTURE POOL AND REAR
  YARD LIGHTING
- OUTLETS AT BEDROOMS TO BE ARC PROTECTED
  AND ON SEPARATE CIRCUITS FROM CEILING FANS
- COMPLY WITH 2017 N.E.C.

notes:

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

first floor electrical plan
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A

6

B

6

bedrm.2

bath2

bedrm. 3
bath 3

mstr. suite

w.i.c.

m.bath

bedrm.4

w.i.c.

util.bath 4

game room
reading loft

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

TO   3 
LOCATED 
AT FOYER

G
F
I

GFI

GFI

GFI

GFI

GFI
GFI

allow for 
structured 
wiring and 
network hub

WP

WP

3

wp

w.i.c.

to attic 
lights

r

a
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

second floor electrical plan 9

PLAN NO:    5291

JOB NO: 10501
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CHECK SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"

second floor plan electrical
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
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7' Wood Fence
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T8

T3

T4

T5

T7T9

T2

T6

T10

T1

study/
guest rm.

m
u
d
ro
o
m

dining

pntry
3-car tandem garage

great room

kitchen

foyer

bar

p
o
rc
h

to gas 
service

to elect. 
service

proposed sewer 
line to tap

reinf. conc. 
approach

provide a/c 
compressors 
(number of units  as 
required) spaced 
as per manuf specs.

concrete drive

a/c pad

wm

storm manhole

s
a
n
it
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r
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existing O.H.P.

O.H.P.

O
.H
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.

O
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.

GARAGE FLOOR
ELEVATION = 53.18
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O
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LOT ILOT I

4' concr.
walk

note: verify that the existing power line height in 
relationship of the structure meets osha 
requirements. rice residential design will not be 
responsible for non-compliance

a/c  platform hollow 
and floodable w/top 
@ 12" above. 100-yr 
b.f.e. corigated metal 
deck

proposed water 
line to meter

3
0
'-
o
" 
b
u
il

d
in

g
 l
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e

O
.H
.P

.
O
.H
.P

.

O.H.P.

6'-0" building line

6'-0" building line

steps to 
grade as 
required 
floodable

8
'-
6
"
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2
"
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'-
0
"

9
'-
2
"

7'-0"
8
'-0

"

r=

30'-0"67'-11"102'-1"

4'-0"

TY
P
.

5'
-0

"

s
a
n
it

a
r
y
 

m
a
n
h
o
l
e

steps to 
grade as 
required 
floodable

C
U
R
B

remove 
existing 
concrete 
driveway

3'-0" x 4'-0"
flatwork stoop 
7-3/4" drop max

f.f.e. 56.7f.f.e. 56.36

veranda
trees to be 
removed (typ.)

5
9
'-
2
"

6
'-
1"

6
'-
0
"

8'-0"

from curb‚
 d

r
iv

e
w
a
y

4
8
0
5
 e

l
m
 s

t
4
8
0
5
 e

l
m
 s

t

t
o
t
a
l
=
 3

16
'-
5
"

lot 1
block 1
subdivision Welshire

note:
OWNER/ BUILDER TO APPROVE LOCATION OF HOUSE
ON LOT, AND TO VERIFY ALL EASEMENTS AND BUILDING
LINES, PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION TO BE 1'-0" (MIN.) ABOVE
NEAREST MANHOLE COVER SERVING THIS RESIDENCE
OR 4" ABOVE HE CROWN OF THE STREET WHICH
EVER IS GREATER. R401.5 LOTS SHALL BE GRADED
TO PROVIDE A POSITIVE DRAINAGE PATH AWAY FROM
FOUNDATIONS. THE FALL SHALL BE A MIN. OF 6" IN
THE FIRST 10' (5%) R401.3

DRAINAGE: R401.3 EXCEPTION 2006 IRC
IF A SWALE OR DRAIN IS USED DUE TO A
PHYSICAL BARRIER OR LOT LINE THE PLANS
MUST INDICATE THE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
DETAILS. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10'
OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE
SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2% AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

DRAINAGE DESIGN IS BEYOND THE SCOPE OF WORK
OF THIS FIRM. GREAT CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN IN
EVALUATION THE DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS.
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SCALE: As indicated
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note:
the distance around the structure as measured from center of street 
centered on the driveway.
this project does not meet the fire marshalls' 300'-0" (total) requirement.
this job requires a fire sprinkler system.

City  of Bellaire:
A: New construction. All new single family homes with occupy able space 
(space capable of being made into a room) above the second floor; and 
remodeling above the second floor for which for which a building permit 
is issued after Dec. 3, 1999 shall be required to have a residential fire 
sprinkler system designed and installed in accordance with the 
standards for such sprinkler system shall meet the requirements as per 
N.F.P.A 130 and as amended by the city of Bellaire.
 
`

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"

fire code requirement
scale: 1/8" = 1'-o"

lot coverage
lot area 14200 sq.ft.

house pad 3796 sq.ft.

drive / walk 723 sq.ft.

others (a/c pad, steps) 68 sq.ft.

total 4587 sq.ft.

max. allowed 55 %

coverage 32.3 %

REVISED 2.18.22
CALCULATION 
TABLES NOTED
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Tree Schedule

Tree# Common Name
Trunk
Diameter

Canopy
Radius

T1 Pine Tree 20" 20'
T2 Pine Tree 22" 20'
T3 Oak Tree 24" 30'
T4 Oak Tree 34" 35'
T5 Oak Tree 28" 30'
T6 Pine Tree 24" 25'
T7 Oak Tree 8" 15'
T8 Hackberry Tree 12" 20'
T9 Palm Tree 15" 5'
T10 Pine Tree 8" 10'
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SCALE: As indicated

interior elevations 11
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NOTE:
VERIFY ALL CABINET, TRIM, ETC. 
DESIGNS W/ OWNER PRIOR TO 
BID. VERIFY ALL WOOD TYPES, 
MOULDING LAYOUTS, 
STAIN/PAINT GRADES PRIOR TO 
BID, TYPCAL THROUGHOUT.

CHECK SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Kitchen Bar

Great Room bath 1

Mudroom

1/2 bath

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"

section thru kitchen and
bath cabinets

bath 2

bath 3 Bath 4

Utility Master Bath

scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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